
ALL ELIGIBLE SITES/AREAS/COUNTIES 
as of August 1, 2012 

Sum of 

State County Name County 
FIPS 

Only Part of 
County 

Eligible** 

NADBANK 
Border 
County1 

Urban-
Rural 

Affected 
Workers in 
the Last 36 

Number of 
NAFTA-

TAA Sites 

Date 
Eligible 

Eligible 
Through 

Months 
AK 

Prince Of Wales-Outer Ketchika 02201 No Rural 15 1 8/1/2001 

Lowndes 
Wilcox 

01085 
01131 

No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 

0 
0 

11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 

Clay 
Mississippi 
Woodruff 

05021 
05093 
05147 

No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

36 
1,007 

1 
3 
0 

8/1/2002 
8/1/2002 
8/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 

Cochise 
La Paz 
Maricopa 
Pima 
Pinal 
Santa Cruz 
Yuma 

04003 
04012 
04013 
04019 
04021 
04023 
04027 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Rural 
Rural 
Urban 
Urban 
Urban 
Rural 
Rural 

205 
620 

0 
0 
2 
8 
0 
0 
0 

10/1/1999 
10/1/1999 

Imperial 
Monterey 
Riverside 
San Benito 
San Diego 
Santa Cruz 

06025 
06053 
06065 
06069 
06073 
06087 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
No 
Yes 
No 
Yes 
No 

Rural 
Urban 
Urban 
Rural 
Urban 
Urban 

135 
1,026 

624 
32 

0 
1 
7 
0 
7 
2 

10/27/1998 
10/1/1999 
8/1/2002 

10/1/1999 

11/1/2011 

8/1/2013 

11/1/2011 

Jeff Davis 
Jefferson 
Lincoln 
Telfair 

13161 
13163 
13181 
13271 

No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

150 

177 
101 

1 
0 
2 
2 

8/1/2002 
10/1/2001 

11/1/2011 
8/1/2013 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 

Benewah 16009 No Rural 0 8/1/2002 8/1/2013 

AL 

AR 

AZ 

CA 

GA 

ID 

IN 
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ALL ELIGIBLE SITES/AREAS/COUNTIES 
as of August 1, 2012 

State County Name County 
FIPS 

Only Part of 
County 

Eligible** 

NADBANK 
Border 
County1 

Urban-
Rural 

Sum of 
Affected 
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the Last 36 

Months 
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NAFTA-

TAA Sites 

Date 
Eligible 

Eligible 
Through 

Fayette 18041 No Rural 217 3 10/1/2001 11/1/2011 
KY 

Mc Creary 
Nicholas 
Wolfe 

21147 
21181 
21237 

No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

220 

170 

2 
0 
1 

8/1/2001 
8/1/2002 
8/1/2001 

8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 

Aroostook 23001 No Rural 332 8/1/2009 8/1/2012 

Gogebic 
Iosco 
Ontonagon 
Sanilac 
St Joseph 
Wayne 

26053 
26069 
26131 
26151 
26149 
26163 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Urban 

23 
308 

600 
664 

1,709 

1 
3 
0 
3 
5 
9 

8/1/2002 
8/1/2001 
8/1/2002 
11/1/2002 
11/1/2001 
11/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 

Pemiscot 
St. Francois 

29155 
29187 

No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 63 

0 
1 

8/1/2002 
2/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
2/1/2004 

Alcorn 
Clarke 
Holmes 
Jefferson Davis 
Kemper 
Lowndes 
Tunica 
Washington 
Webster 

28003 
28023 
28051 
28065 
28069 
28087 

28151 
28155 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

904 

341 

900 
160 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
2 

1 
1 

5/1/2002 
11/29/2001 

10/1/2001 

8/1/2002 
2/1/2002 

5/1/2012 
2/1/2012 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 
8/1/2013 
2/1/2012 

Edgecombe 
Halifax 
Mitchell 
Richmond 

37065 
37083 
37121 
37153 

No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

120 

200 
305 

1 
0 
1 
5 

8/1/2002 
8/1/2002 
8/1/2001 
8/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 

ME 

MI 

MO 

MS 

NC 
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ALL ELIGIBLE SITES/AREAS/COUNTIES 
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State County Name County 
FIPS 

Only Part of 
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NADBANK 
Border 
County1 

Urban-
Rural 

Sum of 
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NAFTA-

TAA Sites 

Date 
Eligible 

Eligible 
Through 

Robeson 
Rockingham 
Rutherford 
Scotland 
Wilson 

37155 
37157 
37161 
37165 
37195 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

665 
409 
411 

4 
4 
2 
0 
0 

8/1/2002 
5/1/2002 
2/1/2002 
8/1/2002 
8/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
5/1/2012 
2/1/2012 
8/1/2013 
8/1/2013 

NM 
Dona Ana 
Grant 
Hidalgo 
Luna 
Otero 
Sierra 

35013 
35017 
35023 
35029 
35035 
35051 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 550 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

Crawford 
Morgan 
Perry 

39033 
39115 
39127 

No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

71 1 
0 
0 

2/1/2002 2/1/2012 
11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 

Harney 
Klamath 
Linn 
Wallowa 

41025 
41035 
41043 
41063 

No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

128 
185 
230 
128 

1 
4 
5 
3 

8/1/2001 
5/1/2002 

8/1/2001 

8/1/2013 
5/1/2012 
11/1/2011 
8/1/2013 

Bedford 
Philadelphia 

42009 
42101 

No 
No 

Rural 
Urban 

820 
476 

2 
5 

11/1/2001 
10/1/2000 

11/1/2011 
11/1/2011 

Anasco 
Las Marias 
Manati 
Mayaguez 

43011 
43083 
43091 
43097 

No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2/1/2002 
2/1/2002 

11/1/2011 
2/1/2012 
2/1/2012 
11/1/2011 

Barnwell 
Calhoun 

45011 
45017 

No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 

295 
198 

1 
2 

8/1/2001 
2/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
2/1/2012 

OH 

OR 

PA 

PR 

SC 
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ALL ELIGIBLE SITES/AREAS/COUNTIES 
as of August 1, 2012 

State County Name County 
FIPS 

Only Part of 
County 

Eligible** 

NADBANK 
Border 
County1 

Urban-
Rural 

Sum of 
Affected 

Workers in 
the Last 36 

Months 

Number of 
NAFTA-

TAA Sites 

Date 
Eligible 

Eligible 
Through 

Chesterfield 
Clarendon 
Darlington 
Georgetown 
Greenwood 
Lee 
Orangeburg 
Williamsburg 

45025 
45027 
45031 
45043 
45047 
45061 
45075 
45089 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

207 
160 

281 
149 

100 
95 

3 
2 
0 
2 
1 
0 
2 
1 

8/1/2002 

8/1/2002 

12/1/2001 
8/1/2002 
2/1/2002 

8/1/2013 
11/1/2011 
8/1/2013 
11/1/2011 
2/1/2012 
8/1/2013 
2/1/2012 
11/1/2011 

TN 
Bledsoe 47007 No Rural 237 1 11/1/2002 11/1/2011 
Carroll 47017 No Rural 70 1 12/1/2001 2/1/2012 
Clay 47027 No Rural 0 8/1/2002 8/1/2013 
Fentress 47049 No Rural 268 2 11/1/2011 
Gibson 47053 No Rural 0 11/1/2011 
Giles 47055 No Rural 259 3 2/1/2002 2/1/2012 
Hardeman 47069 No Rural 0 12/1/2001 2/1/2012 
Haywood 47075 No Rural 0 8/1/2001 8/1/2013 
Henderson 47077 No Rural 55 1 8/1/2002 8/1/2013 
Jackson 47087 No Rural 0 8/1/2001 8/1/2013 
Lauderdale 47097 No Rural 0 11/1/2011 
Lawrence 47099 No Rural 379 2 10/1/2001 11/1/2011 
Morgan 47129 No Rural 171 2 8/1/2001 8/1/2013 
Pickett 47137 No Rural 199 1 8/1/2001 8/1/2013 
Scott 47151 No Rural 371 3 11/1/2002 11/1/2011 
Wayne 47181 No Rural 158 1 8/1/2002 8/1/2013 

Brewster 48043 Yes Rural 0 
Brooks 48047 Yes Rural 0 
Cameron 48061 Yes Urban 1,310 10 8/1/1997 
Crockett 48105 Yes Rural 0 
Culberson 48109 Yes Rural 0 
Dimmit 48127 Yes Rural 0 

TX 
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ALL ELIGIBLE SITES/AREAS/COUNTIES 
as of August 1, 2012 

State County Name County 
FIPS 

Only Part of 
County 

Eligible** 

NADBANK 
Border 
County1 

Urban-
Rural 

Sum of 
Affected 

Workers in 
the Last 36 

Months 

Number of 
NAFTA-

TAA Sites 

Date 
Eligible 

Eligible 
Through 

Duval 
Edwards 
El Paso 
Frio 
Hidalgo 
Hudspeth 
Jeff Davis 
Jim Hogg 
Kenedy 
Kinney 
La Salle 
Maverick 
Pecos 
Presidio 
Real 
Starr 
Sutton 
Terell 
Uvalde 
Val Verde 
Webb 
Willacy 
Zapata 
Zavala 

48131 
48137 
48141 
48163 
48215 
48229 
48243 
48247 
48261 
48271 
48283 
48323 
48371 
48377 
48385 
48427 
48435 
48443 
48463 
48465 
48479 
48489 
48505 
48507 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Rural 
Rural 
Urban 
Rural 
Urban 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 
Rural 

7,798 

447 

440 

162 
56 

0 
0 
31 
0 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
2 
0 
0 

10/1/1999 

10/1/1999 

VA 

WA 

Halifax 
Martinsville City 

51083 
51690 

No 
No 

Rural 
Rural 

1,077 
150 

1 
1 

8/1/2002 8/1/2013 

Clark 
Cowlitz 
Lewis 

53011 
53015 
53041 Yes 

No 
No 
No 

Urban 
Rural 
Rural 

469 
252 
70 

4 
3 
2 

2/1/2002 
5/1/2002 
8/1/2002 

2/1/2012 
5/1/2012 
8/1/2013 
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ALL ELIGIBLE SITES/AREAS/COUNTIES 
as of August 1, 2012 

Sum of 

State County Name County 
FIPS 

Only Part of 
County 

Eligible** 

NADBANK 
Border 
County1 

Urban-
Rural 

Affected 
Workers in 
the Last 36 

Number of 
NAFTA-

TAA Sites 

Date 
Eligible 

Eligible 
Through 

Months 
1
 Border Counties are those located all or in part within 100 kilometers of the U.S. - Mexican Border. 

These counties do not have their eligibility expire. 
* Eligibility for CAIP grants, loans, technical assistance, and agency programs for rural counties.

 Eligibility for agency programs for urban counties is determined according to section II.3 of the CAIP guidelines. 
** If designated yes, then only specific zip areas are eligible for CAIP assistance.

 If designated *, then entire county is eligible for CAIP assistance. 
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